Summary of New Finance Items
March 16, 2023, Council Meeting

ESTABLISHING NEW FUNDS

a. #267 “CLI WILMINGTON CROSSING FY23 GRANT”
b.
c
d

#268 “ROMBACH/ELIZABETH LN TRAFFIC SYG PROJECT GRANT

. #608 “PFAS PLAN STUDY — AIMS #9698 WILMINGTON
. #610 “RAW WATER MAIN RELOC — AIMS #9312 WILM

MKYV - All of the above funds are established to track grants awarded to the City

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

a.

From the anticipated funds of the Raw Water Line Reloc — Aims #9312 Wilm Fund to
610.350.5450 “Raw Line Relocation 73 & 380” the sum of $970,080.00.

BETH MAGEE - Supplemental is needed to pay invoices for the raw line relocation project.
Water system fund will be reimbursed from OWDA Loan 10125

b.

From the anticipated funds of the Police Fund to 510.211.5521 “Motor Vehicles -
Capital” the sum of $134,324.00

CHIEF FITHEN — Supplemental to purchase two (2) Dodge Durangos to replace two
cruisers being taken out of service
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MONTH-TO-DATE AUDITOR'S REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2023
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GENERAL FUND

JUMP HANGER TAX INCR EQUIV FD
ROMBACH AV COM COR MUN IMP TIF
DOWNTOWN WILM MUN PUBL IMP TIF
UNCLAIMED FUNDS FUND

TIF-WILM INC DIST-1 MUNPUBIMPR
G.O. FIRE/MUN BLDG 2013 SERIES
WILMINGTON SUCCEEDS FUND
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND
ARPA-POLICE RETENTION/NEW HIRE
ONEOHIO FUND (OPIOID STLMT)
STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
STATE HIGHWAY FUND

PERMISSIVE TAX FUND

TAXI FUND

TRANSIT RESERVE FUND

STREET LIGHTING FUND

INSURANCE FUND

UMR FUND

BOARD OF BUILDING STANDARDS
UDAG REVOLVING LOAN FUND

CHIP PROGRAM INCOME FUND
OEPA/WSRLA-WTR PLANT IMPROV FD
DAVIDS DRIVE PROJECT PHASE 1
AIRBORNE ROADWORK DEV GRANT
MUNICIPAL COURT COMPUTER FUND
MUNICIPAL PROBATION SERVICES
MUN CT MAGISTRATE'S FUND

MUN CT COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND
ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION FUND
DRUG LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND
INDIGENT DRIVER ALCOHOL TREATM
INDIGENT DEFENSE SUPPORT FD
SCRAM FUND

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND
COMM CORRECT FUND - ISP #408

8,022,968.57
0.79

0.00

0.00
5,714.31
0.00

0.00
141.73
309,062.03
25,487.88
11,047.02
282,774.57
62,501.97
250,407.12
56,892.41
3,729.90
91,920.41
370,767.92
0.00
1,585.21
286,798.37
5,422.50
1.00

0.00
11,196.83
113,472.22
63,812.61
153,360.41
95,914.96
3,007.75
43,037.99
95,554.41
0.00
80,104.31
206,797.81
99,909.40

964,936.28
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
59,281.96
4,482.29
14,610.00
219,463.18
5,221.04
0.00
516,375.32
332,309.98
43.98
32,399.76
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,516.00
3,659.65
4,098.00
288.00
25.00
50.00
683.40
0.00
426.85
8,369.25
0.00

1,322,047.30
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
97,812.83
2,974.83
0.00
184,576.30
0.00
16,969.90
342,486.39
332,309.98
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
15,696.05
1,736.69
1,680.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
220.00
6,736.79

7,665,857.55
0.79

0.00

0.00
5,714.31
0.00

0.00
141.73
309,062.03
25,487.88
11,047.02
244,243.70
64,009.43
265,017.12
91,779.29
8,950.94
74,950.51
544,656.85
0.00
1,629.19
319,198.13
5,422.50
1.00

0.00
11,196.83
103,292.17
65,735.57
155,778.41
96,202.96
3,032.75
43,087.99
96,237.81
0.00
80,531.16
214,947.06
93,172.61
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731,284.15
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00
220,669.20
2.00
24,228.00
8,839.12
0.00
16,691.73
9,647.80
0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.00
1,079.79
1,900.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.00
13,654.08
2,165.93

6,934,573.40
0.79

0.00

0.00
5,714.31
0.00

0.00
141.73
309,061.03
25,487.88
11,047.02
23,574.50
64,007.43
240,789.12
82,940.17
8,950.94
58,258.78
535,009.05
0.00
1,627.19
319,198.13
5,422.50
1.00

0.00
11,196.83
103,287.17
64,655.78
153,878.41
96,202.96
3,032.75
43,087.99
96,237.81
0.00
80,529.16
201,292.98
91,006.68
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MONTH-TO-DATE AUDITOR'S REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2023

290 PARKS IMPROVEMENT FUND 441.60 0.00 0.00 441.60 0.00 441.60
291 HOTEL LODGING EXCISE TAX FUND 1.00 30,359.02 30,359.02 1.00 1.00 0.00
292 RETAINED HOTEL LODGING TAX FD 15,809.81 30,055.42 0.00 45,865.23 9,551.00 36,314.23
400 BOND RETIREMENT FUND 1,738.00 0.00 0.00 1,738.00 0.00 1,738.00
510 POLICE FUND 358,862.00 162,193.11 352,475.43 168,579.68 165,744.54 2,835.14
511 FEDERALLY FORF PROPERTY FUND 10,218.00 0.00 0.00 10,218.00 0.00 10,218.00
512 FOP CONTINUING PROF TRNG FUND 8,035.12 0.00 0.00 8,035.12 0.00 8,035.12
513 POLICE EVIDENCE FUND 28,307.30 0.44 0.00 28,307.74 0.00 28,307.74
515 POLICE PENSION FUND 24,753.00 25,000.00 43,921.25 5,831.75 0.00 5,831.75
519 STATE FORFEITED FUNDS 13,889.59 0.22 0.00 13,889.81 0.00 13,889.81
520 FIRE FUND 195,940.30 101,056.97 133,615.57 163,381.70 28,571.16 134,810.54
525 FIRE PENSION FUND 9,054.20 50,000.00 32,206.05 26,848.15 0.00 26,848.15
530 EMERGENCY AMBULANCE FUND 227,185.01 0.00 58,328.83 168,856.18 10,500.57 158,355.61
535 FIRE/EMERGENCY AMBULANCE FUND 286,228.73 0.00 341.63 285,887.10 463.00 285,424.10
540 RECREATION FUND 287,331.53 7,526.15 25,700.53 269,157.15 35,609.07 233,548.08
547 OPWC LYTLE CREEK GREENWAY PH 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
561 ODNR-LUTHER WARREN PATH EXT 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
580 SUGARGROVE CEMETERY FUND 195,782.40 3,881.00 31,865.96 167,797.44 44,511.64 123,285.80
581 CEMETERY-CREDIT CARD FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
605 WATER SYSTEM REVENUE FUND 3,962,189.44 435,830.16 316,831.99 4,081,187.61 1,177,122.22 2,904,065.39
615 WATER BOND INTEREST FUND 236.20 0.76 0.00 236.96 0.00 236.96
616 WATER BOND RESERVE FUND 902,027.78 2,915.99 0.00 904,943.77 0.00 904,943.77
617 WATER BOND PRINCIPAL FUND 467.55 151 0.00 469.06 0.00 469.06
618 WATER REBATE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
635 SEWERAGE SYSTEM REVENUE FUND 7,689,774.12 283,408.28 221,482.34 7,751,700.06 389,010.09 7,362,689.97
636 WWTP-WPCLF IMPROV/CONST FUND 0.00 41,400.00 45,100.00 (3,700.00) 2.00 (3,702.00)
637 ACOE-WWTP IMPROV/CONST PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 STORMWATER UTILITY FUND 1,061,917.70 96,112.38 72,287.55 1,085,742.53 5,045.34 1,080,697.19
670 WASTE FUND 2,220,029.24 332,369.01 255,413.59 2,296,984.66 206,103.27 2,090,881.39
671 VOLUNTARY RECYCLING FUND 17,076.77 399.43 757.40 16,718.80 1.00 16,717.80
800 GALVIN PARK FUND 35,291.43 0.59 0.00 35,292.02 0.00 35,292.02

68 Funds _ 28,306,980.23 3,774,750.38 3,946,934.20 28,134,796.41 3,102,407.70 25,032,388.71
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